
Methodist (1-22, 1-11 USAS) -vs- Brevard (9-14, 5-7 USAS)
02/11/23 at Brevard, N.C. (Boshamer Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 72

Brevard 77

Date: 02/11/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 206
Site: Brevard, N.C. (Boshamer Gymnasium)
Referees: Geoffrey Brooks,Adam Buckles,Garry Hicks

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 30 42 72
Brevard 45 32 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montell Moore * 30 5-14 0-3 3-3 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 0 13
03 T.J. East * 26 2-5 0-1 5-6 2-4 6 3 3 0 0 1 9
22 Brian Bullock * 22 4-5 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 2 9
23 De'Shaun Kee * 22 2-7 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 9
05 Jeremy Mull * 19 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
12 Brone Brinson 26 8-12 1-3 2-3 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 19
40 Clayton Coe 28 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
11 Derrion Hicklen 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Konner Raines 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 Blake Lewis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 6-15 14-16 7-16 23 13 10 10 0 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 6-11   54.55 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 6-15   40.0 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Garrett Sutherland * 26 5-6 1-2 2-2 4-1 5 3 7 1 1 1 13
10 Carson Evans * 25 4-6 3-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 2 13
13 Kavan Horton * 25 4-9 1-5 0-0 5-1 6 1 3 1 1 0 9
12 Jadon Carnes * 30 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 8
04 Quincy Carter * 22 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 3 5 2 0 0 6
05 LB Boyette 22 5-9 5-7 5-6 0-1 1 2 0 6 1 0 20
32 Chancey Watson 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
03 Charles Reed 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Paris Crawford 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
30 Sly White 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-51 14-31 11-12 9-18 27 14 22 14 4 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27   55.56 % 7-13   53.85 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 7-18   38.89 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 26-51   51.0 % 14-31   45.2 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brevard
19:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,QUINCY
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 19:19 2-2
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --

19:19 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
GOOD FT by MOORE,MONTELL 19:19 3-2 V 1

19:08 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CARSON

TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 18:56
18:56 STEAL  by EVANS,CARSON
18:42 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY

-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY
18:20 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:18
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 18:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 18:18
GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 18:01 5-9 H 4

17:34 5-12 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 16:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:59

16:37 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON

GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,BRIAN 16:12 7-14 H 7
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --

15:56 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by KEE,DE'SHAUN --
TURNOVER  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 15:49

15:49 STEAL  by CARNES,JADON
15:45 TURNOVER  by HORTON,KAVAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 15:45
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 15:45
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 15:45
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 15:45
MISS 3PTR by J. EAST,T 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY

15:15 7-16 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,QUINCY
15:03 FOUL  by EVANS,CARSON

SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 15:03
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 15:03
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 14:50 9-16 H 7

14:38 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

14:34 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 14:12 11-18 H 7

13:58 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN

13:34 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CARSON

13:09 MISS LAYUP by CARNES,JADON



REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:02 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by BRINSON,BRONE --
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 12:38

12:38 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by EVANS,CARSON
12:38 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by EVANS,CARSON

SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 12:38
SUB IN by LEWIS,BLAKE 12:38
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 12:38
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 12:38
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 12:38
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 12:38

12:38 SUB IN by REED,CHARLES
12:38 SUB IN by WATSON,CHANCEY
12:38 SUB IN by BOYETTE,LB
12:38 SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON
12:38 SUB OUT by HORTON,KAVAN
12:38 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYETTE,LB

FOUL  by HICKLEN,DERRION 12:06
12:06 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by CARNES,JADON
12:06 13-25 H 12 GOOD FT by CARNES,JADON

MISS LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHANCEY

11:40 TURNOVER  by WATSON,CHANCEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 11:40
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 11:40
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:40
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BLAKE 11:40

11:40 SUB IN by WHITE,SLY
11:40 SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON
11:20 FOUL  by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS FT by J. EAST,T 11:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 11:20 14-25 H 11
FOUL  by MULL,JEREMY 11:04

11:04 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by BOYETTE,LB
11:04 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by BOYETTE,LB

SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 11:04
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 11:04

11:04 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,PARIS
11:04 SUB OUT by CARTER,QUINCY

TURNOVER  by BRINSON,BRONE 10:49
10:16 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,CHANCEY
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 09:46 16-30 H 14

09:29 MISS 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:27 FOUL  by WHITE,SLY
SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN 09:27
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 09:27
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 09:13
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:59 FOUL  by WHITE,SLY
GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 08:59 17-30 H 13
GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 08:59 18-30 H 12

08:40 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by REED,CHARLES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 08:17 20-32 H 12



07:45 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,CHANCEY
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,MONTELL 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 07:40
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 07:40

07:17 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SLY
STEAL  by J. EAST,T 07:17

07:07 FOUL  by REED,CHARLES
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 07:07 21-32 H 11
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 07:07 22-32 H 10
SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER 07:07
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 07:07

07:07 SUB IN by CARNES,JADON
07:07 SUB OUT by WHITE,SLY
06:58 TURNOVER  by WATSON,CHANCEY

GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 06:38 24-32 H 8
06:30 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,PARIS

REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
TURNOVER  by BRINSON,BRONE 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,PARIS
FOUL  by RAINES,KONNER 06:04
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 06:04
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 06:04

06:04 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
06:04 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,PARIS
05:46 MISS JUMPER by REED,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES
05:26 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB

SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 05:26
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by EVANS,CARSON
05:26 SUB IN by HORTON,KAVAN
05:26 SUB OUT by REED,CHARLES
05:26 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHANCEY

GOOD LAYUP by HICKLEN,DERRION(in the paint) 05:25 26-32 H 6
04:24 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN
04:20 MISS JUMPER by CARNES,JADON

-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN
04:14 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB

-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KAVAN
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 04:03 28-35 H 7

03:43 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN 03:26
03:26 BLOCK  by HORTON,KAVAN

REBOUND OFF by RAINES,KONNER --
TURNOVER  by RAINES,KONNER 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
03:19 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:15
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 03:15
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 03:15
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 03:15
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 03:15
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER 03:15
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 03:15



MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 02:50
REBOUND OFF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
MISS LAYUP by J. EAST,T 02:34

02:34 BLOCK  by CARNES,JADON
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNES,JADON

02:09 MISS JUMPER by BOYETTE,LB
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 01:49 30-41 H 11

01:26 MISS JUMPER by BOYETTE,LB
REBOUND DEF by HICKLEN,DERRION --
TURNOVER  by MULL,JEREMY 01:18

00:55 30-43 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KAVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HORTON,KAVAN

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 00:06
00:06 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
00:06 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
00:06 SUB IN by REED,CHARLES
00:06 SUB IN by CARTER,QUINCY
00:06 SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON
00:06 SUB OUT by BOYETTE,LB

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brevard
TURNOVER  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 19:43

19:43 STEAL  by EVANS,CARSON
19:26 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY

-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
19:11 TURNOVER  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

STEAL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 19:11
GOOD DUNK by J. EAST,T(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:07 32-45 H 13
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

18:56 MISS 3PTR by CARNES,JADON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 18:32 35-45 H 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

18:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:27

18:04 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

17:56 MISS 3PTR by HORTON,KAVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

FOUL  by MULL,JEREMY 17:56
17:42 MISS 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN
FOUL  by BULLOCK,BRIAN 17:37
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 17:37
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 17:37

17:23 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARNES,JADON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY 17:08
17:08 BLOCK  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY
17:04 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KAVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,QUINCY
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 17:04
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 17:04



MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,QUINCY

16:40 35-51 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,KAVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 16:29
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CARSON

16:09 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,QUINCY
-- REBOUND OFF by HORTON,KAVAN

16:02 35-54 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KAVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 15:35 37-54 H 17
ASSIST  by KEE,DE'SHAUN --

15:18 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,MONTELL 15:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 15:04

14:34 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --

14:28 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN(fastbreak) 14:28 38-54 H 16
GOOD FT by KEE,DE'SHAUN(fastbreak) 14:28 39-54 H 15

14:28 SUB IN by BOYETTE,LB
14:28 SUB OUT by CARTER,QUINCY

FOUL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 14:12
SUB IN by HICKLEN,DERRION 14:12
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 14:12

14:04 39-56 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT(in the paint)
13:42 FOUL  by BOYETTE,LB

GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 13:42 40-56 H 16
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 13:42 41-56 H 15

13:16 MISS JUMPER by HORTON,KAVAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL 13:10
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --

13:10 FOUL  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
13:10 SUB IN by WATSON,CHANCEY
13:10 SUB IN by REED,CHARLES
13:10 SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON
13:10 SUB OUT by HORTON,KAVAN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,CHANCEY

12:46 41-59 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHANCEY
-- ASSIST  by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 12:25 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 12:12

12:12 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by BOYETTE,LB
12:12 MISS FT by BOYETTE,LB

SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER 12:12
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 12:12

12:12 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,PARIS
12:12 SUB IN by WHITE,SLY
12:12 SUB OUT by CARNES,JADON
12:12 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 11:48 46-60 H 14

11:48 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,PARIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 11:48 47-60 H 13



SUB IN by BULLOCK,BRIAN 11:48
SUB OUT by HICKLEN,DERRION 11:48

11:36 TURNOVER  by WHITE,SLY
GOOD 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 11:09 50-60 H 10
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

10:39 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL(in the paint) 10:07 52-63 H 11
09:34 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB

STEAL  by RAINES,KONNER 09:34
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,MONTELL 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES
08:52 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,CHANCEY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MONTELL --
GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 08:46 55-63 H 8
ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON --

08:27 MISS 3PTR by BOYETTE,LB
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,PARIS
07:33 55-66 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,CHANCEY

GOOD LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE(in the paint) 07:12 57-66 H 9
07:02 FOUL  by BOYETTE,LB
07:02 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 07:02
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 07:02
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 07:02
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER 07:02
SUB OUT by MOORE,MONTELL 07:02
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 07:02

07:02 SUB IN by CARNES,JADON
07:02 SUB IN by CARTER,QUINCY
07:02 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,PARIS
07:02 SUB OUT by WHITE,SLY

GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:40 59-66 H 7
06:18 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB

STEAL  by BULLOCK,BRIAN 06:18
MISS LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY 06:13
REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:09 61-66 H 5

05:41 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB
STEAL  by BULLOCK,BRIAN 05:41

05:35 SUB IN by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
05:35 SUB IN by HORTON,KAVAN
05:35 SUB IN by EVANS,CARSON
05:35 SUB OUT by BOYETTE,LB
05:35 SUB OUT by WATSON,CHANCEY
05:35 SUB OUT by REED,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 05:29
SUB IN by RAINES,KONNER 05:29
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 05:29

05:04 61-69 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by HORTON,KAVAN

GOOD 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 04:37 64-69 H 5
04:20 MISS 3PTR by CARNES,JADON

REBOUND DEF by KEE,DE'SHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by KEE,DE'SHAUN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CARSON
03:57 64-72 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT



-- ASSIST  by EVANS,CARSON
GOOD JUMPER by KEE,DE'SHAUN 03:26 66-72 H 6

03:14 TURNOVER  by CARTER,QUINCY
STEAL  by KEE,DE'SHAUN 03:14
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 02:56
TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 02:56
SUB IN by MOORE,MONTELL 02:56
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 02:56
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,BRIAN 02:56
SUB OUT by RAINES,KONNER 02:56
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 02:56

02:41 66-75 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by CARNES,JADON

02:18 FOUL  by HORTON,KAVAN
GOOD FT by MOORE,MONTELL 02:18 67-75 H 8
GOOD FT by MOORE,MONTELL 02:18 68-75 H 7
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 02:18
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 02:18

01:53 FOUL  by CARTER,QUINCY
01:53 TURNOVER  by CARTER,QUINCY

SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 01:53
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 01:53
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 01:41 71-75 H 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,MONTELL --

01:06 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --

00:47 FOUL  by CARTER,QUINCY
MISS FT by BRINSON,BRONE 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRINSON,BRONE 00:47 72-75 H 3
SUB IN by KEE,DE'SHAUN 00:47
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 00:47

00:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:40 SUB IN by BOYETTE,LB
00:40 SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND,GARRETT
00:29 TURNOVER  by BOYETTE,LB

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MONTELL 00:14
00:14 BLOCK  by BOYETTE,LB

REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
MISS 3PTR by KEE,DE'SHAUN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 00:08

00:08 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by BOYETTE,LB(fastbreak)
00:08 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by BOYETTE,LB(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 00:08
SUB OUT by KEE,DE'SHAUN 00:08

00:08 SUB IN by REED,CHARLES
00:08 SUB OUT by EVANS,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CHARLES


